
200 Texas Street
Fort Worth, TexasCity of Fort Worth

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1M&C 20-0347 Name:

Status:Type: Award of Contract - Report of
CM

Passed

File created: In control:5/14/2020 CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:5/19/2020 5/19/2020

Title: Authorize Execution of a Second Amendment to a Management Services Agreement with the
Botanical Research Institute of Texas, Inc. in the Amount of $59,741.00 for Management of Garden
Center Operations, Authorize Execution of a New Management Services Agreement with the
Botanical Research Institute of Texas, Inc. in the Annual Amount of $3,350,000.00 for Management of
the Fort Worth Botanic Garden, Authorize Supplemental Management Fee in an Amount Not to
Exceed $1,355,000.00 for Phased Transition of Management Services, Authorize Payment of Amount
Equivalent to up to 120 Hours Accrued Leave Per Employee in an Amount Not to Exceed
$203,952.10, Authorize Waiver of Construction-Related Permit Fees for Improvements Made by the
Botanical Research Institute of Texas, Inc., and Find that Payments, Transfer of Vehicles, City
Property, and Equipment, and Waiver of Fees Serve a Public Purpose (ALL COUNCIL DISTRICTS)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. M&C 20-0347

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCITY COUNCIL5/19/2020 1

City of Fort Worth Printed on 5/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

